Copyrighted Material
Intended for CLARK dealers only
Do not sell or distribute
SM-520R
GCS/GCS
Copyrighted Material
Intended for CLARK dealers only
Do not sell or distribute

1 .O General Information
Product Identification
Model Nomenclature
Cushion fire Models
GCX 20/22/25/27/30 -,C
GCS 20/22/25/27/30 MB
GCS 17/20/22/25/27/30 MC,WC,I
DCS 17/20/22/25/27/30 I
Pneumatic Tire Models
G PX 20/22/25/27/30 -, C
G PS 20/22/25/27/30 M B
GPS 20/22/25/27/30 MC,WC,I
DPS 20/22/25/27/30 I
Rated Load Capacity* @ 24 inch [500 mm] Load Center
Model 17
Basic Capacity
Ibs 3500
t&Is1 ww
20 22 25 27 30
4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
[2000] [2250] [2500] [ 27501 [3000]
*This is the basic capacity of the truck chassis. The actual capacity of the truck may be less due to the use of
high lift uprights and/or attachments.
2/27/g 1 SM520
1.0 - 6
Copyrighted Material
Intended for CLARK dealers only
Do not sell or distribute
Copyrighted Material
Intended for CLARK dealers only
Do not sell or distribute
1 .O General Information
Product Identification
Model Designation by Engine and Transaxle Application
Serial No. Prefix
GP138 I I I
010
I I I .
Notes: 1 - Lot 5521 thru 7157 6 - Lot 5536 thru 7169
2 - Lot 7158 and above 7 - Lot 7170 and above
3 - Lot 6200 and above 8 - Lot 5525 thru 6091
4 - Lot 6200 and above 9 - Lot 6205 and above
5 - Lot 5510 thru 6086 10 - Lot 6205 and above
l HR500 and TA18 transaxles incorporate full-floating straight drive axles with drum-and-shoe brakes.
l HR600 transaxles incorporate pre-reduction enclosed oil-cooled disc brakes & offset drive axles.
Model Serial Number Code
Cushion Tire Trucks
Model Designation Sequence No. Lot No.
GX 230 -xXxX -xXxX
GX 230C
G138 MB I= I=
G138 MC -xXxX -xXxX
G138 WC -xXxX -xXxX
G138 I -xXxX -xXxX
Pneumatic Tire Trucks
Model Designation Sequence No. Lot No.
GPX 230 -XXXX -xXxX
GPX 230C -XxXX -xXxX
GP138 MB -xXxX -xXxX
GP138 MC -xXxX -xXxX
GP138 WC -xXxX -xXxX
GP138 I -XXXX -xXxX
SM520 2127191
Plant of Mfr
-XX